503973476 08/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4020132 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TETSUJI KAWAKAMI	07/10/2014
NOBUHIRO OKUBO	07/10/2014
KAZUHISA FUSAYASU	07/10/2014
KEIICHIRO GOMI	07/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKYO SEIMITSU CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	2968-2, ISHIKAWA-MACHI		
City:	HACHIOJI-CITY, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	192-0032		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15244972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900

Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127942 RRT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503973476 REEL: 039513 FRAME: 0385

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	Tokyo Seminisu Co., Ltd.		•	
Name(s) Address(es))	2968-2, Ishikawa-machi,	Hachioji-city, Tokyo 192-00	032, Japan	
			•	
	· .	•		
	·	-		
		•		
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, the declusive right, title and interest to the	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns se invention entitled	an
(Title of Invention)	THREE-DIMENS	IONAL COORDINATE	MEASURING MACHINE	_
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on	cation PCT/JP/ even date herewith or, if not so execut	_and/or for which application for Letters Pa ed, was:	
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	: Assignee's attorney is he	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on <u>July 7, 2014</u> Serial No. <u>14 / 32476</u>	data, when known.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	renewal, substitute, reissue of reexam	nmation application based thereon, for	on said application and any continuation, di the full term or terms for which the said Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	/isiders
	enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be deci	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral a, including in the preparation and pro nce, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining an secution of said application(s) and the issuan use proceeding, and in any litigation or other include but not be limited to executing all pap providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	ce c lega
	in witness whereof, th	ne undersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) Tetsiji Kawakani (SIGNATURE)	Tetsuji Kawakami	July 10, 2014	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
_	2) Nobuliro Okerli	Nobuhire Okubo	JUly 10, 2014	
•	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3) Kayala Sa Ea sayan (SIGNATURE) 4) Huichin Gomi (SIGNATURE)	Kazuhisa Fusayasu	July 10, 2014	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4) Anichin Gomi	Keiichiro Gomi	July 10, 2014	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	July 10, 2014 (DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
•	(SOM TOXE)	(TITE MANE)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
•	7)			•
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
•	8)		<u> </u>	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT REEL: 039513 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 08/23/2016